10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Position

Director

Program Magr.

Department Manager
Department Manager

Section Mgr. Sr

Section Mgr. Sr

Program Manager

Section Mgr. llI

Service Planning Analyst Pr
Project Manager Ill

Section Mgr. llI

Section Manager I

Section Mgr. Il

Transportation Modeling Analyst,
Principal

Trans Anlst Pr

Geographical Information Systems
Analyst, Principal

Transportation Analyst, Principal

Section Mgr. Il

Other Positions Held Special District

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Department

Planning

Planning

Planning

Planning

Planning

Planning

Planning

Planning

Planning

Planning

Planning

Planning

Planning

Planning

Planning

Planning

Planning

Planning

Total Wages

$277,389

$188,588

$187,618

$187,139

$183,350

$179,943

$179,008

$156,076

$153,741

$134,002

$132,845

$122,440

$121,352

$121,190

$120,856

$116,740

$114,580

$113,885



19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

24.

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

32.

33.

34.

35.

36.

Geographical Information Systems

Analyst, Senior

Trans Anlst Pr
Trans Anlst Pr
Transportation Modeling Analyst,

Senior

Transportation Funding Analyst,
Senior

Trans Anlst Sr

Project Manager IlI

Executive Asst Il

Transportation Analyst
Transportation Analyst
Strategic Plan Officer

Program Management Analyst
Project Manager Part Time
Transportation Funding Analyst
Transportation Analyst
Transportation Funding Analyst
Transportation Funding Analyst,

Senior

Executive Asst |

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Planning

Planning

Planning

Planning

Planning

Planning

Planning

Planning

Planning

Planning

Planning

Planning

Planning

Planning

Planning

Planning

Planning

Planning

$111,572

$109,148

$108,292

$104,806

$100,808

$96,199

$84,966

$84,956

$80,123

$76,967

$76,169

$74,203

$73,145

$73,095

$72,784

$69,579

$66,733

$63,924



37.

38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

51.

52.

53.

54.

Trans Anlst Assoc

Business Unit Analyst, Associate
Transportation Funding Analyst,
Associate

Trans Anlst Assoc

Prog Mgmt. Anlst Assoc
Transportation Funding Analyst,
Senior

Project Manager IlI

Intern

Intern

Trans Funding Anlst Sr

Intern

Intern

Intern

Intern

Summer Intern

Intern

Intern

Intern

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Orange County Transportation
Authority

Planning

Planning

Planning

Planning

Planning

Planning

Planning

Planning

Planning

Planning

Planning

Planning

Planning

Planning

Planning

Planning

Planning

Planning

$59,873

$53,195

$51,269

$33,345

$33,238

$26,495

$23,659

$16,778

$9,989

$9,933

$8,952

$8,921

$8,061

$6,702

$5,852

$4,000

$3,828

$3,494



55. Intern Orange County Transportation Planning $3,362
Authority



