	Position	Other Positions Held	Special District	Department	Total Wages
1.	Director		Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$277,389
2.	Program Mgr.		Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$188,588
3.	Department Manager		Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$187,618
4.	Department Manager		Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$187,139
5.	Section Mgr. Sr		Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$183,350
6.	Section Mgr. Sr		Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$179,943
7.	Program Manager		Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$179,008
8.	Section Mgr. III		Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$156,076
9.	Service Planning Analyst Pr		Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$153,741
10.	Project Manager III		Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$134,002
11.	Section Mgr. III		Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$132,845
12.	Section Manager II		Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$122,440
13.	Section Mgr. II		Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$121,352
14.	Transportation Modeling Analyst, Principal		Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$121,190
15.	Trans Anlst Pr		Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$120,856
16.	Geographical Information Systems Analyst, Principal		Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$116,740
17.	Transportation Analyst, Principal		Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$114,580
18.	Section Mgr. II		Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$113,885

19.	Geographical Information Systems Analyst, Senior	Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$111,572
20.	Trans Anlst Pr	Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$109,148
21.	Trans Anlst Pr	Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$108,292
22.	Transportation Modeling Analyst, Senior	Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$104,806
23.	Transportation Funding Analyst, Senior	Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$100,808
24.	Trans Anlst Sr	Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$96,199
25.	Project Manager III	Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$84,966
26.	Executive Asst III	Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$84,956
27.	Transportation Analyst	Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$80,123
28.	Transportation Analyst	Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$76,967
29.	Strategic Plan Officer	Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$76,169
30.	Program Management Analyst	Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$74,203
31.	Project Manager Part Time	Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$73,145
32.	Transportation Funding Analyst	Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$73,095
33.	Transportation Analyst	Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$72,784
34.	Transportation Funding Analyst	Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$69,579
35.	Transportation Funding Analyst, Senior	Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$66,733
36.	Executive Asst I	Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$63,924

37.	Trans Anlst Assoc	Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$59,873
38.	Business Unit Analyst, Associate	Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$53,195
39.	Transportation Funding Analyst, Associate	Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$51,269
40.	Trans Anlst Assoc	Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$33,345
41.	Prog Mgmt. Anlst Assoc	Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$33,238
42.	Transportation Funding Analyst, Senior	Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$26,495
43.	Project Manager III	Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$23,659
44.	Intern	Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$16,778
45.	Intern	Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$9,989
46.	Trans Funding Anlst Sr	Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$9,933
47.	Intern	Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$8,952
48.	Intern	Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$8,921
49.	Intern	Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$8,061
50.	Intern	Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$6,702
51.	Summer Intern	Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$5,852
52.	Intern	Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$4,000
53.	Intern	Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$3,828
54.	Intern	Orange County Transportation Authority	Planning	\$3,494

55.	Intern	Orange County Transportation	Planning	\$3,362
		Authority		